OP \$65.00 77280416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM320820

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aloha Salads Franchising, LLC		09/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aloha Salads Inc	
Street Address:	1302 Mokapu Blvd	
City:	Kailua	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96734	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HAWAII	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77280416	ALOHA SALADS
Registration Number:	3262936	RYKU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 949 494 32

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949 376 9925

Email: rodhatter@fran-law.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney R Hatter **Address Line 1:** 1301 Dove Street

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CA, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rodney R Hatter
SIGNATURE:	/rodney r hatter/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=AlohaTMassignSigned#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005385 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated as of September ___, 2014 is by and between Aloha Salads Franchising, LLC DBA Aloha Salads Limited Liability Company California ("Transferor"), and Aloha Salads Inc., a Hawaii corporation ("Transferee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Transferor has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3620363, dated June 2, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Transferee is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Transferor does hereby assign unto Transferee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof, and Transferee hereby accepts such transfer.

ALOHA SALADS FRANCHISING LLC ALOHA SALADS, INC.

Manager

RECORDED: 10/22/2014

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005385 FRAME: 0514